

FILED FEB - 1 2018



FAMILY DIVISION CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

RICHARD	SCOTT KILGORE, Plaintiff,)	CASE NO. D-12-459171-D DEPT.I		FILEU
1	rialiiciti,)	DEF1.1		FEB 0 6 2018
V .:)	Notice of Non Payment	CL	ELIZABETH A. BROWN ERK OF SUPREME COURT
ELENI K	ILGORE, Defendant)	APPEAL NO. 73977	BY	DEPUTY CLERK

Transcript Video Services received a request for transcripts, for the purpose of APPEAL from BETSEY ALLEN, ESQ., on December 27, 2017, for the following proceeding in the above-Captioned case:

December 9, 2014; December 30, 2014; March 11, 2015; June 10, 2015; June 22, 2015; July 25, 2016; August 15, 2016; October 31, 2016; December 1, 2016; March 28, 2017 (No video for requested dates of December 1, 2015; May 4, 2017)

On December 27, 2017, requestor was provided an estimated deposit amount of \$2800.00 for a 30-day.

As of February 1, 2018 Transcript Video Services has not received the requested deposit amount.

Dated this 1st day of February, 2018.

Kim Gurule`
Transcript Video Services

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES 501 N Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 455-4977

FEB 06 2018

ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPSEME COURT DEPUTY CLERK 18-05079



FILED FEB - 1 2018

COM		
EIGHTH JUDI	CIAL DISTRICT COURT	::
FAM	ILY DIVISION	
CLARK	COUNTY, NEVADA	
Plaintiff,) I	CASE NO. D-12-459171-D DEPT.I	
•	Certificate of Mailing APPEAL NO. 73977	
I certify that I am an e	mployee of the Eighth Judicial	District
	that on this day, I deposited for	
_	as, Nevada a true copy of the N	: ,
NON PAYMENT FOR APPEAL TRANS		.0005,
NON PAIMENT FOR APPEAU TRANS	SCRIFTS for hearing dates	
June 10, 2015; June 22, 2015; July 29	ecember 30, 2014; March 11, 2015; 5, 2016; August 15, 2016; October 31, 201 016; March 28, 2017 dates of December 1, 2015; May 4, 2017)	6; December
in a sealed envelope which	was mailed first class to:	
Betsey Allen, Esq PO Box 46991 Las Vegas, NV 89114	Supreme Court of NV Capitol Complex 201 S. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701	
Dated this 1st day of February, 2018.		on the state of t
Dated this 1- day of replusiy, 2016.		
·	Kim Gurule`	s 13 111 g
	Transcript Video Services	1 (1.3 5 5)
		

Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191

28